CH-7356388AA

THE COMMUNITY TRUST OF SOUTHLAND

Grants Approved 1 April 2015 - 31 March 2016

Age Concern Southland

Alzheimers Society Southland

Arrowtown Autumn Festival

Arrowtown Spring Arts Festival

Arthritis Foundation of New Zealand

Arts On Tour NZ Trust

Athletics Southland Marathon

Awarua Communications Museum

Barnardos New Zealand

Birchwood Hunt

Bowls Southland

Bush Haven Native Bird Rehabilitation Trust

C S Art Charitable Trust

Cancer Society of New Zealand, Otago & Southland Division
CanTeen Southland

CareerFest Southland

Catlins Coast

CCS Disability Action Southland

Central Southland College

Central Southland Hospital Charitable Trust
Central Southland Senior Citizens Welfare
Chamber Music New Zealand

Child Matters

Citizens Advice Bureau Gore

Citizens Advice Bureau Invercargill

Citizens Advice Bureau Queenstown

Community Networking Trust (Eastern Southland)
Community Trust of Southland - Art scholarships
Community Trust of Southland - Leadership scholarships
Community Trust of Southland - Murihiku Health scholarships
Community Trust of Southland - School Leaver scholarships
Community Trust of Southland - Sport scholarships
Community Trust of Southland - Tertiary Education scholarships
Croquet Southland

Cycling Southland

Dan Davin Literary Foundation

Dipton Community Baths Trust

Disabilities Resource Centre Southland Charitable Trust
Eastern Southland Basketball Association

Eastern Southland YFC Southern Field Days
Environment Southland

Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Southland
Eventing Southland

Fagasa Southland

Families First Trust

Film Otago Southland

Fiordland Community House

Fiordland Trails Trust

First Church Heritage Building Charitable Trust
Fortune Theatre Trust

Funshine Early Learning Centre

Glenorchy Community Association

Golf Southland

Gore & Districts Senior Citizens Club Choir

Gore Agricultural and Pastoral Association

Gore and Districts Community Youth Worker Trust
Gore District Council

Gore Kids Hub Charitable Trust

Gore Musical Theatre

Gore Southern Shears

Grey Power Southland Association

GymSports New Zealand

Happiness House

Harvest Community Gardens Network

Head Injury Society of Southland

Heartland Otago/Southland Life Education Trust
Heritage South

HETTANZ Southland

Hockey Southland

Hokonui Maori Wardens

Hospice Southland Charitable Trust

Invercargill City Council

Invercargill City Libraries & Archives

Invercargill Irish Society

Invercargill Musical Theatre

Invercargill Parents Centre

Invercargill Secondary Schools' Network Trust
Invercargill Summer Festival Charitable Trust
Jubilee Budget Advisory Service Ltd

KidsCan Charitable Trust

Kingston Community Association

Limehills Community Swimming Pool

Makarewa Squash Rackets Club

Manapouri Community Development Area Subcommittee
Mandeville Fly-In

Maori Women’s Welfare League

Marching Southland Association

Mataura & Districts Senior Citizens Association
Mataura Youth Centre

Mossburn Community Facilities

Murihiku Maori and Pasifika Cultural Trust

$48,000
$7,500
$16,000
$4,500
$3,000
$2,000
$2,000
$5,000
$30,000
$5,000
$8,425
$1,541
$15,000
$25,260
$7,500
$8,500
$3,000
$35,000
$2,500
$5,500
$1,500
$10,000
$33,784
$2,000
$5,000
$2,300
$26,500
$8,900
$1,250
$36,000
$198,000
$55,050
$149,230
$2,425
$5,095
$8,000
$2,700
$25,000
$7,075
$25,000
$50,000
$7,500
$20,000
$2,000
$50,000
$50,000
$10,500
$150,000
$6,079
$2,000
$5,500
$5,000
$15,425
$500
$10,000
$10,000
$1,000
$200,000
$7,000
$4,200
$8,000
$5,975
$7,500
$1,600
$7,500
$4,528
$3,114
$700
$11,390
$500
$50,000
$1,500
$10,000
$8,000
$30,000
$3,500
$90,000
$10,000
$17,000
$5,000
$14,000
$5,000
$1,000
$12,000
$500
$1,800
$2,625
$500
$5,000
$3,500
$43,000

Music Society Eastern Southland $1,000
National Council of Women Southland Branch $250
National Heart Foundation of NZ $8,000
Netball South Zone $170,640
New Zealand Association of Radio Transmitters Southland Branch $1,700
New Zealand Council of Christian Social Services $2,073
New Zealand Deerstalkers Association Gore & Districts Branch $1,500
New Zealand Secondary Schools Sports Council $1,500
New Zealand Shearing Foundation $40,000
New Zealand Songwriters Trust $10,000
Nga Hau E Wha Incorporated Society $10,500
Nga Putangitangi $5,000
Norman Jones Foundation $37,000
Northern Southland Community Resource Centre Charitable Trust $11,000
Northern Southland Senior Citizens $1,500
Ohai Senior Citizens $500
Oho Mauri Oho Ake Charitable Trust $10,000
Omaui Tracks Trust $18,000
Oreti Surf Life Saving Club $2,395
Otautau and Districts Community Charitable Trust $4,000
Pacific Island Advisory and Cultural Trust $36,000
Parent to Parent Southland $5,000
Philanthropy New Zealand $2,000
Phoenix Synchro (Southland) $2,355
Photographic Society of New Zealand $1,100
Poppycock Trust $50,000
Pregnancy Counselling Services $700
Pregnancy Help Invercargill $5,000
Presbyterian Support Southland $122,500
Queenstown Alpine Ski Team $2,245
Queenstown Art Society $7,500
Queenstown Bowling Club $5,000
Queenstown Cricket Club $1,500
Queenstown Grey Power $1,500
Queenstown Lakes District Council $12,000
Queenstown Photography Club $2,000
Rakiura Heritage Centre Trust $300,000
Rape and Abuse Support Centre Southland $80,000
Riverton Community Arts Centre Charitable Trust $10,000
Riverton Community Charitable Trust $10,500
Riverton Senior Citizens Association $1,300
Ronald McDonald House Auckland Trust $14,660
Royal Guards Leisure Marching Team $3,000
Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind $15,000
Royal New Zealand Plunket Society Te Anau Branch $4,850
Rugby Southland $163,710
SADD Aotearoa - Students Against Dangerous Driving Charitable Trust $1,500
Scout Association of New Zealand 1st Gore Scout Group $1,000
SeniorNet South $4,000
Shakespeare in the Park Charitable Trust $5,000
Sharks Basketball Ltd $50,000
SLANZA Southland $2,000
Snow Sports NZ $5,000
Songstars Trust $5,000
South Centre Anglican Care Trust Board (Southland) $27,500
South Coast Environment Society $25,000
Southern Adult Literacy $7,000
Southern District Health Board $5,000
Southern Grass Kart Club $500
Southern REAP $45,000
Southland Amateur Rowing Association $3,060
Southland Art Foundation $15,000
Southland Art Society $15,000
Southland Asthma Society $13,000
Southland Badminton Association $3,225
Southland Basketball Association $11,535
Southland Beneficiaries and Community Rights Centre $31,000
Southland BMX Club $2,250
Southland Board Riders Association $4,980
Southland Boxing Association $7,000
Southland Canoe Club $2,430
Southland Community Broadcasters Charitable Trust $5,500
Southland Community House Charitable Trust $25,000
Southland Competitions Society $5,000
Southland Cricket Association $11,785
Southland District Council $250,000
Southland Districts Rugby League $3,120
Southland Filipino Society $7,500
Southland Food Bank Trust $15,000
Southland Football $10,235
Southland Group NZ Riding for the Disabled $5,000
Southland Heritage & Building Preservation Trust $10,000
Southland Indoor Bowls Centre $8,380
Southland Indoor Leisure Centre Charitable Trust $86,756
Southland Life Education Trust $19,564

N\ Community 7»zs7
of Southland

Southland Mountain Bike Club $3,325
Southland Multicultural Council $25,664
Southland Multiple Birth Club $1,027
Southland Multiple Sclerosis Society $20,000
Southland Museum & Art Gallery Trust Board $5,000
Southland Playcentre Association $10,000
Southland Piping and Drumming Development Trust $15,000
Southland Science and Technology Fair Society $1,000
Southland Secondary School Sport $9,159
Southland Social Sciences Fair $1,400
Southland Society of Model Engineers $1,200
Southland Softball Association $6,215
Southland Stroke Club $10,000
Southland Table Tennis Association $3,700
Southland Teachers & Judges $1,600
Southland Tennis Association $3,205
Southland Triathlon and Multisport Club $2,250
Southland Warm Homes Trust $25,000
Southland Water Polo Board $6,665
Southland Workers' Educational Association $30,000
Southland Youth One Stop Shop Trust $50,000
Special Olympics NZ Charitable Trust Board $4,950
Special Olympics Southland $16,500
Sport Southland $216,106
Squash City Squash Club $7,000
Squash Southland $5,060
St John Otautau Area $10,000
St John South Island Regional Trust Board $32,352
Stadium Southland Limited $5,000
Strings of Southland Charitable Trust $300
Swimming Southland $8,775
Switzers Museum (Waikaia) $150,000
Takitimu Community Development Committee $3,500
Talent Development Southland Charitable Trust $40,000
Talking House Charitable Trust $2,000
TalkLink Trust $5,000
Tangata Whenua, Community and Voluntary Sector Research Centre $2,000
Te Anau Community Events Charitable Trust $5,000
Te Anau Golden Age Club $1,000
Te Anau Golf Club $4,000
Te Anau Tennis Club $4,641
Te Oruanui Incorporated Society $15,000
Te Tomairangi Society $5,000
The 1000 Days Trust $155,000
The Boys’ Brigade in NZ $3,000
The Conductive Education (Southern) Charitable Trust $17,000
The Fiordland Arts Society $1,500
The Hearing Association Southland Branch $6,000
The Invercargill City Charitable Trust $7,000
The Motor Neurone Disease Association of New Zealand $2,000
The Parenting Place - Attitude Youth Division $5,950
The Parenting Place - Toolbox Division $11,000
The Queenstown JazzFest Trust $2,500
The Salvation Army New Zealand Trust $6,500
The Scout Association of New Zealand $3,000
The Southland Christmas Parade Charitable Trust $15,500
The Stroke Foundation of New Zealand Limited $5,000
The Wakatipu Heritage Trust $25,000
Tokanui School $8,022
Touch Southland $29,495
Tuatapere Community Worker Support Trust $500
Tuatapere Senior Citizens Association $500
Venture Southland $258,180
Volleyball Southland $11,000
Waiau Health Trust Ltd $7,500
Waikaka Combined Sports Association $1,000
Waikoikoi School $6,191
Wakatipu Abuse Prevention Network $55,000
Wakatipu Youth Trust $18,000
Wallacetown Senior Citizens $800
Waverley Bridge Club $150
Wellington Museums Trust $2,500
West Otago Blokes Shed $1,000
West Otago Swimming Pool Management Board $50,000
Winton Community Board $50,000
WorldSkills New Zealand $6,000
Wyndham Playcentre $1,000
Young Men's Christian Association of Invercargill Charitable Trust ~ $20,000
Youth Development Southland Region Trust $50,000
Youthline Southland $6,000
Less:

Grants approved in previous years not uplifted ($168,553)
Grants relating to future years (5773,050)

TOTAL GRANTS APPROVED S4,411,048




