## THE COMMUNITY TRUST OF SOUTHLAND

## **Grants Approved 1 April 2015 - 31 March 2016**

Age Concern Southland	\$48,000	Music Society Eastern Southland	\$1,000	Southland Mountain Bike Club	\$3,325
Alzheimers Society Southland	\$7,500	National Council of Women Southland Branch	\$250	Southland Multicultural Council	\$25,664
Arrowtown Autumn Festival	\$16,000	National Heart Foundation of NZ	\$8,000	Southland Multiple Birth Club	\$1,027
Arrowtown Spring Arts Festival	\$4,500	Netball South Zone	\$170,640	Southland Multiple Sclerosis Society	\$20,000
Arthritis Foundation of New Zealand	\$3,000	New Zealand Association of Radio Transmitters Southland Branch	\$1,700	Southland Museum & Art Gallery Trust Board	\$5,000
Arts On Tour NZ Trust	\$2,000	New Zealand Council of Christian Social Services	\$2,073	Southland Playcentre Association	\$10,000
Athletics Southland Marathon	\$2,000	New Zealand Deerstalkers Association Gore & Districts Branch	\$1,500	Southland Piping and Drumming Development Trust	\$15,000
Awarua Communications Museum	\$5,000	New Zealand Secondary Schools Sports Council	\$1,500	Southland Science and Technology Fair Society	\$1,000
Barnardos New Zealand	\$30,000	New Zealand Shearing Foundation	\$40,000	Southland Secondary School Sport	\$9,159
Birchwood Hunt	\$5,000	New Zealand Songwriters Trust	\$10,000	Southland Social Sciences Fair	\$1,400
Bowls Southland Bush Haven Native Bird Rehabilitation Trust	\$8,425 \$1,541	Nga Hau E Wha Incorporated Society Nga Putangitangi	\$10,500 \$5,000	Southland Society of Model Engineers	\$1,200
C S Art Charitable Trust	\$15,000	Norman Jones Foundation	\$37,000	Southland Softball Association	\$6,215
Cancer Society of New Zealand, Otago & Southland Division	\$25,260	Northern Southland Community Resource Centre Charitable Trust	\$11,000	Southland Stroke Club	\$10,000
CanTeen Southland	\$7,500	Northern Southland Senior Citizens	\$1,500	Southland Table Tennis Association	\$3,700
CareerFest Southland	\$8,500	Ohai Senior Citizens	\$500	Southland Teachers & Judges	\$1,600
Catlins Coast	\$3,000	Oho Mauri Oho Ake Charitable Trust	\$10,000	Southland Tennis Association Southland Triathlon and Multisport Club	\$3,205 \$2,250
CCS Disability Action Southland	\$35,000	Omaui Tracks Trust	\$18,000	Southland Warm Homes Trust	\$2,230
Central Southland College	\$2,500	Oreti Surf Life Saving Club	\$2,395	Southland Water Polo Board	\$6,665
Central Southland Hospital Charitable Trust	\$5,500	Otautau and Districts Community Charitable Trust	\$4,000	Southland Workers' Educational Association	\$30,000
Central Southland Senior Citizens Welfare	\$1,500	Pacific Island Advisory and Cultural Trust	\$36,000	Southland Youth One Stop Shop Trust	\$50,000
Chamber Music New Zealand	\$10,000	Parent to Parent Southland	\$5,000	Special Olympics NZ Charitable Trust Board	\$4,950
Child Matters	\$33,784	Philanthropy New Zealand	\$2,000	Special Olympics Southland	\$16,500
Citizens Advice Bureau Gore	\$2,000	Phoenix Synchro (Southland)	\$2,355	Sport Southland	\$216,106
Citizens Advice Bureau Invercargill Citizens Advice Bureau Queenstown	\$5,000	Photographic Society of New Zealand	\$1,100 \$50,000	Squash City Squash Club	\$7,000
Community Networking Trust (Eastern Southland)	\$2,300 \$26,500	Poppycock Trust Pregnancy Counselling Services	\$30,000	Squash Southland	\$5,060
Community Trust of Southland - Art scholarships	\$8,900	Pregnancy Help Invercargill	\$5,000	St John Otautau Area	\$10,000
Community Trust of Southland - Leadership scholarships	\$1,250	Presbyterian Support Southland	\$122,500	St John South Island Regional Trust Board	\$32,352
Community Trust of Southland - Murihiku Health scholarships	\$36,000	Queenstown Alpine Ski Team	\$2,245	Stadium Southland Limited	\$5,000
Community Trust of Southland - School Leaver scholarships	\$198,000	Queenstown Art Society	\$7,500	Strings of Southland Charitable Trust	\$300
Community Trust of Southland - Sport scholarships	\$55,050	Queenstown Bowling Club	\$5,000	Swimming Southland	\$8,775
Community Trust of Southland - Tertiary Education scholarships	\$149,230	Queenstown Cricket Club	\$1,500	Switzers Museum (Waikaia)	\$150,000
Croquet Southland	\$2,425	Queenstown Grey Power	\$1,500	Takitimu Community Development Committee	\$3,500
Cycling Southland	\$5,095	Queenstown Lakes District Council	\$12,000	Talent Development Southland Charitable Trust	\$40,000
Dan Davin Literary Foundation	\$8,000	Queenstown Photography Club	\$2,000	Talking House Charitable Trust	\$2,000
Dipton Community Baths Trust	\$2,700	Rakiura Heritage Centre Trust	\$300,000	TalkLink Trust	\$5,000
Disabilities Resource Centre Southland Charitable Trust	\$25,000	Rape and Abuse Support Centre Southland	\$80,000	Tangata Whenua, Community and Voluntary Sector Research Centre	\$2,000
Eastern Southland Basketball Association	\$7,075	Riverton Community Arts Centre Charitable Trust	\$10,000	Te Anau Collan Ass Chile	\$5,000
Eastern Southland YFC Southern Field Days Environment Southland	\$25,000	Riverton Community Charitable Trust Riverton Senior Citizens Association	\$10,500 \$1,300	Te Anau Golden Age Club Te Anau Golf Club	\$1,000 \$4,000
Epilepsy Association of New Zealand Southland	\$50,000 \$7,500	Ronald McDonald House Auckland Trust	\$1,500	Te Anau Tennis Club	\$4,000 \$4,641
Eventing Southland	\$20,000	Royal Guards Leisure Marching Team	\$3,000	Te Oruanui Incorporated Society	\$15,000
Fagasa Southland	\$2,000	Royal New Zealand Foundation of the Blind	\$15,000	Te Tomairangi Society	\$5,000
Families First Trust	\$50,000	Royal New Zealand Plunket Society Te Anau Branch	\$4,850	The 1000 Days Trust	\$155,000
Film Otago Southland	\$50,000	Rugby Southland	\$163,710	The Boys' Brigade in NZ	\$3,000
Fiordland Community House	\$10,500	SADD Aotearoa - Students Against Dangerous Driving Charitable Trust	\$1,500	The Conductive Education (Southern) Charitable Trust	\$17,000
Fiordland Trails Trust	\$150,000	Scout Association of New Zealand 1st Gore Scout Group	\$1,000	The Fiordland Arts Society	\$1,500
First Church Heritage Building Charitable Trust	\$6,079	SeniorNet South	\$4,000	The Hearing Association Southland Branch	\$6,000
Fortune Theatre Trust	\$2,000	Shakespeare in the Park Charitable Trust	\$5,000	The Invercargill City Charitable Trust	\$7,000
Funshine Early Learning Centre	\$5,500	Sharks Basketball Ltd	\$50,000	The Motor Neurone Disease Association of New Zealand	\$2,000
Glenorchy Community Association	\$5,000	SLANZA Southland	\$2,000	The Parenting Place - Attitude Youth Division	\$5,950
Golf Southland	\$15,425	Snow Sports NZ	\$5,000	The Parenting Place - Toolbox Division	\$11,000
Gore & Districts Senior Citizens Club Choir	\$500	South Centre Applican Care Truct Pearld (Southland)	\$5,000 \$27,500	The Queenstown JazzFest Trust	\$2,500
Gore Agricultural and Pastoral Association Gore and Districts Community Youth Worker Trust	\$10,000	South Centre Anglican Care Trust Board (Southland) South Coast Environment Society	\$27,500 \$25,000	The Salvation Army New Zealand Trust	\$6,500
Gore Districts Community Touth Worker Trust	\$10,000 \$1,000	Southern Adult Literacy	\$7,000	The Scout Association of New Zealand	\$3,000
Gore Kids Hub Charitable Trust	\$200,000	Southern District Health Board	\$5,000	The Southland Christmas Parade Charitable Trust	\$15,500
Gore Musical Theatre	\$7,000	Southern Grass Kart Club	\$500	The Stroke Foundation of New Zealand Limited	\$5,000
Gore Southern Shears	\$4,200	Southern REAP	\$45,000	The Wakatipu Heritage Trust	\$25,000
Grey Power Southland Association	\$8,000	Southland Amateur Rowing Association	\$3,060	Tokanui School	\$8,022
GymSports New Zealand	\$5,975	Southland Art Foundation	\$15,000	Touch Southland	\$29,495
Happiness House	\$7,500	Southland Art Society	\$15,000	Tuatapere Community Worker Support Trust	\$500 \$500
Harvest Community Gardens Network	\$1,600	Southland Asthma Society	\$13,000	Tuatapere Senior Citizens Association Venture Southland	\$500 \$258,180
Head Injury Society of Southland	\$7,500	Southland Badminton Association	\$3,225		
Heartland Otago/Southland Life Education Trust	\$4,528	Southland Basketball Association	\$11,535	Volleyball Southland Waiau Health Trust Ltd	\$11,000 \$7,500
Heritage South	\$3,114	Southland Beneficiaries and Community Rights Centre	\$31,000	Waikaka Combined Sports Association	\$1,000
HETTANZ Southland	\$700	Southland Board Bidge Association	\$2,250	Waikoikoi School	\$6,191
Hockey Southland	\$11,390	Southland Board Riders Association Southland Boxing Association	\$4,980 \$7,000	Wakatipu Abuse Prevention Network	\$55,000
Hokonui Maori Wardens	\$500	Southland Canoe Club	\$2,430	Wakatipu Youth Trust	\$18,000
Hospice Southland Charitable Trust Invercargill City Council	\$50,000 \$1,500	Southland Community Broadcasters Charitable Trust	\$5,500	Wallacetown Senior Citizens	\$800
Invercargill City Libraries & Archives	\$1,500	Southland Community Broadcasters Charitable Trust	\$25,000	Waverley Bridge Club	\$150
Invercargill Irish Society	\$8,000	Southland Competitions Society	\$5,000	Wellington Museums Trust	\$2,500
Invercargill Musical Theatre	\$30,000	Southland Cricket Association	\$11,785	West Otago Blokes Shed	\$1,000
Invercargill Parents Centre	\$3,500	Southland District Council	\$250,000	West Otago Swimming Pool Management Board	\$50,000
Invercargill Secondary Schools' Network Trust	\$90,000	Southland Districts Rugby League	\$3,120	Winton Community Board	\$50,000
Invercargill Summer Festival Charitable Trust	\$10,000	Southland Filipino Society	\$7,500	WorldSkills New Zealand	\$6,000
Jubilee Budget Advisory Service Ltd	\$17,000	Southland Food Bank Trust	\$15,000	Wyndham Playcentre	\$1,000
KidsCan Charitable Trust	\$5,000	Southland Football	\$10,235	Young Men's Christian Association of Invercargill Charitable Trus	
Kingston Community Association	\$14,000	Southland Group NZ Riding for the Disabled	\$5,000	Youth Development Southland Region Trust	\$50,000
Limehills Community Swimming Pool	\$5,000	Southland Heritage & Building Preservation Trust	\$10,000	Youthline Southland	\$6,000
Makarewa Squash Rackets Club	\$1,000	Southland Indoor Bowls Centre	\$8,380	Less:	
Manapouri Community Development Area Subcommittee	\$12,000	Southland Indoor Leisure Centre Charitable Trust	\$86,756 \$10,564	Grants approved in previous years not uplifted	(\$168,553)
Mandeville Fly-In	\$500 \$1,800	Southland Life Education Trust	\$19,564	Grants relating to future years	(\$773,050)
Maori Women's Welfare League Marching Southland Association	\$1,800 \$2,625	Committee			
Mataura & Districts Senior Citizens Association	\$2,625 \$500	Community 7m	UST	TOTAL GRANTS APPROVED \$4,4	444,048
Mataura Youth Centre	\$5,000	of Courth land			



\$5,000 \$3,500

\$43,000

Mossburn Community Facilities

Murihiku Maori and Pasifika Cultural Trust